AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 17, 2012, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS Discussion regarding the City of Bowling Green Bicentennial

Celebration.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Special Meeting July 3, 2012

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2012 – 134 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Aubrey E. Hoaglin to the position of Landscape Gardener in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 07/10/2012, 4:50 p.m.)

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2012 135 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Kimberly S. Ives to the position of Office Associate in the Human Resources and Risk Management Department (Filed 07/10/2012, 4:50 p.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2012 136 Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of Bowling Green Public Safety Promotional Procedures (Filed 07/10/2012, 4:50 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2012 137 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2012-44 for Public Works Fleet tool bid from Dan Jenkins Sales of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$72,775.75 (Filed 06/28/2012, 1:30 p.m.)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2012 138 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2012-37 for Cisco Voice Over Internet Protocal (VOIP) phone system from JBK Network Consulting of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount not to exceed \$385,000 (Filed 07/11/2012, 12:00 p.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2012 139 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2012-46 for Lampkin Park backstop project from Flener Brothers of Leitchfield, Kentucky in the amount of \$39,250 (Filed 07/11/2012, 12:00 p.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2012 140 Municipal Order approving service agreement with Dialogic Communications Corporation, d/b/a Cassidian Communications related to the continuation of its communicator technology for use by the City of Bowling Green Police Department (Filed 07/11/2012, 10:30 a.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2012 141 Municipal Order authorizing and approving the annual dues payment in the amount of \$29,034 to Barren River Area Development District (BRADD) for Fiscal Year 2013 (Filed 07/06/2012, 11:45 a.m.)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2012 142 Municipal Order authorizing agreements between the City of Bowling Green and each of the nine (9) approved subrecipients for Year 9 Community Development Block Grant Program funding (Filed 07/06/2012, 11:00 a.m.)
- 10. Municipal Order No. 2012 143 Municipal Order approving amendments to the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant (EECBG) funding agreement with the U.S. Department of Energy (Filed 07/06/2012, 11:00 a.m.)
- 11. Ordinance No. BG2012 23
 (First Reading)

 ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
 Ordinance approving the closing of an alley adjacent to Old 6th
 Avenue and bounded by 6th Avenue, 7th Avenue, Kentucky Street
 and Center Street (Filed 06/15/2012, 8:45 a.m.)

12. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 24 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 1.33 acres from PUD (Planned Unit Development) and LI (Light Industry) to HB (Highway Business) located between 6th Avenue, 7th Avenue, Kentucky Street and Center Street, presently owned by Sanderford Properties, Inc. (Filed 06/15/2012, 8:45 a.m.)

13. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 25 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 6.505 acres from LI (Light Industry) to HI (Heavy Industry) located at 1412 Memphis Junction Road, presently owned by SML Properties, LLC (Filed 05/28/2012, 10:30 a.m.)

14. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 26 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 3.176 acres from P (Public), F (Flood Plain) and LI (Light Industry) to LI (Light Industry) and F (Flood Plain) located at 2325 Airway Court, presently owned by Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board with KYCore, LLC as contract vendee (Filed 06/28/2012, 3:15 p.m.)

15. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 27 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE

Ordinance amending Articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8 and appendixes of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission (Filed 06/27/2012, 3:35 p.m.)

16. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 28 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT

Ordinance approving Amendment Number Five to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2012 (Filed 07/11/2012, 9:00 a.m.)

17. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 29 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance amending Chapter 21 (Streets and Sidewalks) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to make changes related to right-of-way obstructions, stormwater and street cuts (Filed 07/10/2012, 8:15 a.m.)

(Agenda-July 17, 2012)

18. Ordinance No. BG2012 – 30 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance amending Chapter 22 (Traffic and Motor Vehicles) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances related to on-

street parking (Filed 07/10/2012, 8:15 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

August 7, 2012

ADJOURNMENT